HDAS
High-Performance & High-Density
1,905mm / .075" pitch PCB connector
Due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice
Designed by Amphenol Socapex
2
Amphenol Socapex │ HDAS CONNECTORS

Hybrid version for harnesses 33
Other information 31
How to order 31
Spare part HDAS - Fitting 31
Spare part HDAS - Signal Contact 32
Spare part HDAS - Special Contact 33
Tooling & Instruction 36
Couldn't find what you were looking for ? 38
About Amphenol Socapex 42
4
Amphenol SOCAPEX
Access everything you need to simplify your projects. More than just a technical guide, our catalog
opens the door to a multitude of services and practical tools.
All the information below is available on our website or by clicking on the digital PDF.
OUR RESOURCES
CAD Files &
Product Selector
Streamline your design process
with our 3D connector models.
Downloadable in many formats.
Technical
Catalogs
Product
assembly video
My Amphenol
Follow our orders and
delivery dates
Online quotation
Simply fill out our online form to
receive your pricing
Find product availability
at our distributors
With your part number, find product availability in just a few clicks!
RJFTV21G
PART NUMBER
PT06SE1210P
TV06RW1535P
Product FAQ
Answers to your most important
questions.
Our certifications
Export
Control
Classification
??
Technical
Support
We’ll answer all your questions.
5
From cable assembly to customized solutions, we’re here to add value to your projects.
We look forward to hearing from you.
OUR OFFER
CUSTOMIZED PRODUCTS AND SOLUTIONS
38999 Series Rugged Ethernet, USB
& Display connectors
PCB Connectors
PS Series :
Power Devices Solutions
RFM Series
2M Micro Miniature
Fiber Optic Solutions USB Keys & Extenders
SL61 & SOCA

1:  When both connectors are fully mated, the backoff is the maximum distance the connectors can be unmated while functioning properly
Manufacturer: Socapex or SX for space limit
Commercial designation: as specified in our HOW TO ORDER
Contact location
Example with a 29-contacts connector
 Receptacle       Plug
Last contact
Contact n°19
Contact n°10
Contact n°20
Contact n°11
First contact
Last contact
Contact n°19
Contact n°10
Amphenol Socapex │ HDAS CONNECTORS
Due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice
Designed by Amphenol Socapex
10
Amphenol SOCAPEX
OVERALL DIMENSIONS - SIGNAL HDAS
Connectors size 11 20 29 41 50 77 102 119 152 202 253
Number of rows 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 5
A = Distance between
pins (mm) 5.715 11.43 17.145 24.765 30.48 47.625 47.625 74.295 95.25 95.25 95.25
B = Distance between
fittings (mm) 14.945 20.86 26.375 33.995 41.91 59.055 59.18 85.725 106.68 106.68 106.68
C = Distance between
ends (mm) 23.11 max 28.95 max 34.5 max 42.1 max 50 max 68.38 max 68.5 max 95.05 max 116.5 max 116.5 max 116.5 max
H1 = Fitting width (mm) 7.01 max 8.91 max 7.01 max 8.91 max 10.82 max
H2 = Connector width
(mm) 8.11 max 10.11 max 8.11 max 10.11 max 12.02 max
H3 = Connector width
(mm) 7.01 max 8.91 max 7.01 max 8.91 max 10.82 max
H4 = Connector skirt
width (mm) 9.36 max 11.21 max 9.36 max 11.21 max 13.17 max
Male for cable (CA/CB)
Female Straight Thru Hole (YD/YDS)Male Straight Thru Hole (YD/YDS)
Male 90° Thru Hole (YC/YCS)
Amphenol Socapex │ HDAS CONNECTORS
Due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice
Designed by Amphenol Socapex
11
Amphenol SOCAPEX
Connectors size 11 20 29 41 50 77 102 119 152 202 253
Number of rows 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 5
A = Distance between
pins (mm) 5.715 11.43 17.145 24.765 30.48 47.625 47.625 74.295 95.25 95.25 95.25
B = Distance between
fittings (mm) 14.945 20.86 26.375 33.995 41.91 59.055 59.18 85.725 106.68 106.68 106.68
C = Distance between
ends (mm) 23.11 max 28.95 max 34.5 max 42.1 max 50 max 68.38 max 68.5 max 95.05 max 116.5 max 116.5 max 116.5 max
H1 = Fitting width (mm) 7.01 max 8.91 max 7.01 max 8.91 max 10.82 max
H2 = Connector width
(mm) 8.11 max 10.11 max 8.11 max 10.11 max 12.02 max
H3 = Connector width
(mm) 7.01 max 8.91 max 7.01 max 8.91 max 10.82 max
H4 = Connector skirt
width (mm) 9.36 max 11.21 max 9.36 max 11.21 max 13.17 max
OVERALL DIMENSIONS - SIGNAL HDAS
Male 90° SMT (T)
Male Straight SMT (L)
Male Straight Thru Hole Press-fit (YP)
Female Straight SMT (L)
Female Straight Thru Hole Press-fit (YP)
Amphenol Socapex │ HDAS CONNECTORS
Due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice
Designed by Amphenol Socapex
12
Amphenol SOCAPEX
FITTINGS - SIGNAL HDAS
Fittings compatibility : see page 13
0 for plug (Straight guiding and keying for right-angle contact only)

Spare part HDAS - Fitting
Spare part HDAS - Special contact
HOW TO ORDER - SPARE PART HDAS
1. 2. 3. 4.
Type Series Contact gender Contact termination
CONTACT- HDAS M CA
2. Series
HDAS HDAS
1. Type
CONTACT Contact
3. Contact gender
M Male contact
4. Contact termination
CA Contact for cable AWG 22-24
CB Contact for cable AWG 26-28
Spare part HDAS - Signal Contact
Spare part HDAS - Signal Contact
Spare part HDAS - Special contact
Code Contact gender Contact type Termination
FH2
Female
Power 20 A
Straight PC tail
FH3 Right angle PC tail
FH4 Crimped contact
F032
Coaxial 50 Ohm
Right angle PC tail
F041 Straight PC tail
612103 Crimped contact
MH2
Male
Power 20 A
Straight PC tail
MH3 Right angle PC tail
MH4 Crimped contact
M032
Coaxiale 50 Ohm
Right angle PC tail
M041 Straight PC tail
612097 Crimped contact
1.
Code
F132
Amphenol Socapex │ HDAS CONNECTORS
Due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice
Designed by Amphenol Socapex
36
Amphenol SOCAPEX
TOOLING & INSTRUCTION - HDAS
Contact crimping tool
Contact insertion and extraction tool
Access our crimping instruction for HDAS :
PCB-ER-017-EXT
Access our contact insertion/extraction instruction :
PCB-ER-018-EXT
Reference Description
M22520/2-01 Hand crimp tool for signal contacts
K2092 Positioner for HDAS signal contacts
M22520/1-01 Hand crimp tool for 20A power contacts
WA27F Positioner for HDAS 20A power contacts
Reference Description
HDAS ODI C Insertion for HDAS signal crimp contacts
HDAS ODE C Extraction for HDAS signal crimp contacts
23550 Extraction for HDAS special contacts
Scan me
 TTEECCHHNNIICCAALL  NNOOTTEE
HDAS : CRIMP CONTACT
INSERTION/EXTRACTION INSTRUCTION
EEXXTTEERRNNAALL  DDIIFFFFUUSSIIOONN